HELMET HOLDER APPLICATION  CBR250R (MC41)

AL Xy BRIV — WAEHE :CBR250R (MC41)

CODE : (BLACK) 564-1818100 (CHROME) 564-1818110

#E@ma—K: (77v %) 564-1818100 (X %) 564-1818110

® Read and understand the instruction before installing.
__ u ATTENTIONS (MUST READ)

eHELMET HOLDER is designed and made to attach helmet on motorcycle when parking.
Do not use for other purposes.

It is not for anti-theft item. Do not modify the way which is not listed or it will cause damage
and trouble.

® We are not responsible for damages and accidents caused by assembling mistake and
improper setting.

® Please have a mechanic assemble for setting.

Ask a specialist at specialty shop if you do not understand the role of the surrounding
parts.

® Refer to the manufacturer HONDA service manual for each vehicle when installing

® Bolts and nuts may get loosen by engine vibration.

Please check and make sure each part of bolts and nuts are not loose before running.

® Please contact a mechanic nearby immediately when you find something unusual.

HOW TO INSTALL
®Tighten helmet holder and L-shape tandem step stay with bolts.
ePlease check and make sure each part of bolts and nuts are not loose before running.

PACKING LIST
CODE NAME QTY
503-0600010 |HELMET LOCK (T-2) BLACK 1
503-0600110 |HELMET LOCK (T-2) CHROME
564-1818199 | STAY (T-2) 1
080-0550025 |BUTTAN CAP BOLT M8 x 25 2

063-0511030 | COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M6 x 30 1
OPTION PARTS (Sold separately)
880-9900000 |LOCK OIL [ 1

| ATTENTION !
ODependlng on how to use, it may cause scratches. Do not use when running. \
1*We do not make a duplicate of key. Please keep keys in safe place. |
1®Use LOCK OIL (880-9900000) for maintenance. Do not use anti-dusting agent, or it
1causes key trouble. |

130808
KITACO

3-8-13 NAGATA
HIGASHI-OSAKA,
OSAKA, 577-0015,

JAPAN

O_NERLRNREZHEVKOELHICHVES CSVET, BHANER (CEBL TELVREZT>TTFELW,

—  BER. FEICOWVT (BFBZEHTEL)

QLT IBEEE, HEEICAIA Y MPRETEZ[MBAILA Y bOY I T, BEPHIE/N—Y
TRISVERADTIERET SV, £ MOARICRERALAVTTEL,

Q@_DN—YREBBFAICHE SN TVWETOT, REUNDOERICBEETEREA, k.
BHATCRBM SN TVARVENTPARELRA. 3E. HHREEELEVTTEL,

QAT I RFICLB/N—Y, ZOMBIE/N—Y DB ZhICHS BHFIOVWTIRLTE
BEFAAOEELL, HHE—YOBREZAVERLADTITETEL,

@AM TR, RIRMEEEDTEBHBLEEDS 2H DT> TTEN, k. BIRKAOEEF
PEBETERVH B TEFIEOELER G, HHFTIERT S,

QAT DR, DTEBIEDA—D—HP—ERTZ a7 EHETRIMEREEDTT S,

@I T DIEENCL . KIV b, Fv NENROREMS & U £ ETRILT. EWOKIL
Ty MEAORE W EGEHEBLTTEL,

OBRFENRP. REERAUALBEUESLICETEHIEL. HHET, JERTIL,

AT
OLRESFLRF Y TRAF—LH#HHHLTFEL,
OEHL O OEHREVHPHBL THOEFTLTTFEL,

Ny XTI R B

AR I— K N=v# B
5030600010 [NV 4y hAY Y (T-2) T o
503-0600110 |[NJbXy ROy Y (T2)  Av¥
564-1818199 | X7 — (T-2) 1
080-0550025 | K% > F+ vy 7KL P M8 X 25| 2
063-0511030 |ME 2 M6 x 30| 1
F7YarnN—=y (31%)
880-9900000 |[Hv 7 AL [ 1

Oy Wb/ LEDFR
l.é?i'(li;(«?# DITEXRZHFFTHIERAOTAENRELTFE, (AT FH—
ERRLEBAEEHCEREE Y. SHE—YOEEEAVEEADTITETEY)
.A)bi/h%ﬁﬁkﬁ%bfﬂ)iﬁ'(: BhhEREZECTRAGSH5EH. THOEVWTTFEL,
.# SVIE—DATF R, HFROF DY A—fAXTFRARTL— (AY Y
OlL) aCHASh2HE2HBHLET, BHEBBNEZFEALAVTTEV, X—FEELTH
. RTEELBEI/NPHIET,
OV Xy Ay J{ERAEE, AJVX Yy NOBEEFEICE > TREMBEEML. XXOFERELY F
L JOTITEET SV, ELETFOTFEREBPHT L,

121010 Y-N
BREOFFECONT
QOIEICIFTREMLTVETH, T—HHOMELNFERICL2RHE gkixglglA-qc:?
REDHYE L EHEEEEE. BHEOFLVRRESRYEZIRIE. | T 577-0015
EEBEBLE Y, HL. ThICHESHE. BB, FHFCOVTO | mkkiEHE 3-8-13
N=yDRE. BEREE. BREAEOABMEEIERT S, TEL.06-6783-5311 (%)
QLUHMADRIEHHIIHERBAE,»S 6 ¥ AT, FAX.06-6782-0740

AL Xy BRIV — #W&%7E .CBR250R (MC41)

AL Xy BRIV — WAEM CBR250R (MC41)

E@ma—FK: (77v%7) 564-1818100 (X %) 564-1818110

E@ma—K: (77v %) 564-1818100 (X %) 564-1818110

QO_NEIFLHREZSEVKROBEHICHVES CSVET, AR CEBUTELVERF 2T TFEW,

—— B#E&Em. KEICOWVWT (BFBFEHTEW)

OUMPA (IR, HEICAIX Y MPEETEIB[HBAINX Y NAY VT, BHBHIE/IN—Y
TRIEVWEBADTIEFRET SV, £z, OARICIEFERLEVTTEL,

QO_DN—VIEBERICHH S TVETOT, RELUNOEFICIBEETEE YA T
HHEBCEHRS N TOAVEBNIPAELRM, BE, AHEEELEVTTEW,

QAT I RFICLB/N—Y, ZOMBIE/NN—Y OB ZhICHED BHFICOVWTIHLTE
BEAAODEFLL., HHE—VOEFEZEVELADTITET I,

QA TR, HRFEEIVTBHLIERDOSZHPIT>TTEV, T BISHRAOHREE
PEFETEEVHILTEPEOESER (L, S TIHERTIV,

QHEAT DR, DTEEEDA —H—H—ERTZaT7IVEHETREEEEDTT I,

@I I DRENCKY, KL b, Fv NENFBUTREMD S Y £, FEITAELT. EHOFIL b,
Fv NEOKE W ESERRBLTT SV,

OHRMZDRP. BEERAUABEEBESICETEFLEL, HHET. TEBT SV,

BH T
OLRSFLRF Y TAF—EHHHLTFE,
OEHLOOEHRHEVHPHEBL THEEFTLTTFEL,

Nyx>JYZXb

e N—v [EES
1503-0600010 [NV Xy hAY Y (T2) TZvY &1
503-0600110 |AJLXy hEy Y (T-2)  Xv*
564-1818199 | X7 — (T-2) 1
080-0550025 | K% > F vy FHI P M8 x 25| 2
063-0511030 |ME 2 M6 x 30| 1
73— (315)
880-9900000 |Ov 7 # 1 Jb [ 1

Oy ZEb RN EDER X
OLUHTHANT X —OTEXBBIH Y THY ELADTAACRELTFEL, (RNTEH— |
| EMXLABAEASKREL SV, SHE—OREEAVERADTITRTEL) X
(@A N ERRISER L TORITE, BOWBHERZ TRASSBH, THEVTTE, |
l@x—s U s-nxFFU R, WEDX—D Y HE—RAXATFARTL— (AYY .

OlL) #CHAENIBESMOLET. BEMANEEALEVTTEV, *—FEELTH |
| BTELCEBBALBIET. |
O~ LAy b0y VR, A Ay NOBEFECE > THEREERL. *XOFRELY %
D yoToaETaL. ELETROCEALEPOTEL, !

121010 Y-N
BRROFEECONT KITACO
OWEICFFLEHLTVETH, T—UHOMELDFRICLZRE | prxmnr =77
ARFHYEULBHEREKR. AROHFLVRKESMYBZIIE. | T 577.0015
MEMBERLEY, HL. ThICHESIHE. BB, FHFCOVTO | mkpkREEHE 3813
N=YORE, BERIE. BREAZOABEIERTEV, TEL.06-6783-5311 (%)
QLHARZDRIEPHEIIHRWARDLS 6 4 AT, FAX.06-6782-0740

L

O_NEFLRREZHEVKOELHICHVES CEVET, BANER CEBL TELVREZT>TFELW,

—  BERE. FEICOWVT (BFBZRHTEV)

QLT (IBEEE, HEEICAIA Y MPRETEZ[MBAIXA Y bOY I T, BEFHIE/N—Y
TRIBVERADTIERET SV, £y OARICEERALAVTTEL,

Q@_DN—YREFBBFAICHE SN TVETOT, REUNDOERICBEETERLA, .
BHATCRM SN TVARVEBMTPARELRA, $E. HHREERELEVTTEL,

@HAIFIT I XFICLZ/N—Y, ZOMBBE/N—Y DBHEP ZhICHEI BHECOVWTIELTE
BEFAAOHEELL, HHE—YOBREZAVELADTITETEL,
@AM TR, RIRMEEEDTEHBLEERDS 2H DT> TTEN, R, BIBKAOEEF
PEFETELVERBTEFIEOELEERE, ST TITHRT L,

QAT IO, DTEBIEDA—D—HP—ERTZ a7 EHETRIHEREEDTT S,

@I Y DIREICEL . FIV b, Fv MNEPBRUTREMA B Y E ¢, ETRIRD T, FBOFIL b
Fv MEDORHE ) BAERIELTTF S,

OBRFENRP. REERAUABEUESLICETEHIEL. HHET, JERTIL,

AT
OLRS>FLRF Y TRAF—EH#MHLTFEL,
@XM O OEFBAVHHBL THSETLTTEL,

Nyx2J)Z b

R I— K N=v# [EES
503-0600010 [NV Xy hAY S (T2)  TTy7| o
503-0600110 |[A\JLX v kA Y 7 (T-2) AvF
564-1818199 | X7 — (T-2) 1
080-0550025 | %> F+ vy 7RI bF M8 X 25| 2
063-0511030 |ME X M6 x 30| 1
7Y ar =Y (315%)
880-9900000 [Hy 71 L [ 1

|0y JBbR\EDER X
OLUHTHANT X —OTEXBBIH Y TH) ELADTAPREL TF AV, (RNTE— |
| EMXLABAUASKELSY. SHE—YOREEAVELADTITATEL) X
[ ONILA Y N EEEICEEL TR, BORBHERI TRAFSSH, THEVTFEL, |
l@%—S UL H—DAFF R, HRDF—S UL F—FALFFLRAT L~ (O .

OlL) #HAENIBESMOLET. BEMANEEALEVTTE, ¥—rERLTH |
| BTELCEBBALBYET. |
O~y MOy UREAR. ARy NOBEFEIL > THEREEML. *XOFRELY %
D TOTIRETAL. REEFTOCEALHPHTEL, !

121010 Y-N
BREOFEFECONT
OBEICEFTLEHLTVETH, F—LUHOMELORRICL3HE gﬁixglgll-\_—"cz?
FEHHELLGAEAE AROFLOERESRYBARE. |+ 5770015
MEBEBLEY, HL. ThICHESHE. BB, FHFCOVTO | mkpkiEHE 3-8-13
N=y D&, EEREE. BREASEOABMEEIERT S, TEL.06-6783-5311 (%)
QLARFDRIEHHEIIHRWAZRDLS 6 s ATT, FAX.06-6782-0740



Administrator
テキスト ボックス
  HELMET HOLDER

Administrator
テキスト ボックス
APPLICATION     CBR250R (MC41)

Administrator
テキスト ボックス
    CODE

Administrator
テキスト ボックス
(BLACK)

Administrator
テキスト ボックス
(CHROME)

Administrator
テキスト ボックス
● Read and understand the instruction before installing.



Administrator
テキスト ボックス
■ ATTENTIONS (MUST READ)

Administrator
テキスト ボックス
●HELMET HOLDER is designed and made to attach helmet on motorcycle when parking. Do not use for other purposes.
It is not for anti-theft item. Do not modify the way which is not listed or it will cause damage and trouble.
● We are not responsible for damages and accidents caused by assembling mistake and improper setting.
● Please have a mechanic assemble for setting.
Ask a specialist at specialty shop if you do not understand the role of the surrounding parts.  
● Refer to the manufacturer HONDA service manual for each vehicle when installing
● Bolts and nuts may get loosen by engine vibration. 
Please check and make sure each part of bolts and nuts are not loose before running. 
● Please contact a mechanic nearby immediately when you find something unusual.

Administrator
テキスト ボックス
HOW TO INSTALL

Administrator
テキスト ボックス
●Tighten helmet holder and L-shape tandem step stay with bolts.

●Please check and make sure each part of bolts and nuts are not loose before running. 



Administrator
テキスト ボックス
PACKING LIST

Administrator
テキスト ボックス

Administrator
テキスト ボックス
   CODE

Administrator
テキスト ボックス
     NAME

Administrator
テキスト ボックス
QTY

Administrator
テキスト ボックス
OPTION PARTS (Sold separately)

Administrator
テキスト ボックス
HELMET LOCK (T-2) BLACK

Administrator
テキスト ボックス
HELMET LOCK (T-2) CHROME

Administrator
テキスト ボックス
STAY (T-2)

Administrator
テキスト ボックス
BUTTAN CAP BOLT M8 x 25

Administrator
テキスト ボックス
COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M6 x 30

Administrator
テキスト ボックス
LOCK OIL

Administrator
テキスト ボックス

Administrator
テキスト ボックス
130808

Administrator
テキスト ボックス

Administrator
テキスト ボックス
3-8-13 NAGATA     
HIGASHI-OSAKA, 
OSAKA, 577-0015, JAPAN     

Administrator
テキスト ボックス
  1

Administrator
テキスト ボックス

Administrator
四角形

Administrator
テキスト ボックス
ATTENTION

Administrator
テキスト ボックス
●Depending on how to use, it may cause scratches.  Do not use when running.

●We do not make a duplicate of key.  Please keep keys in safe place.

●Use LOCK OIL (880-9900000) for maintenance.  Do not use anti-dusting agent, or it causes key trouble.




